Tariff No.	27				7	Revised F	Page No.	1	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	G-9					
Registered 7	All pages contained itariff and/or any support the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as, or are be indicates an original support of the same as a sam	Current Revision 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Page Number 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47	in consecunt this page page. "O' Current Revision 3 0 0 6 3 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 2 2 4 0 2 2 2 2	e have	Page Number 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57	es that are		
			Supplemen	L INO.	KeVI	sion No.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018	(Fo	or Official Us	e Only)		Effecti	ve Date:	March 1, 2018	
Docket No.	ocket No. TG By:								

Tariff No.	27	_		2	Revised Page No.	18
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	. <u>, Inc G-9</u>			
		<u> Item 55 Over-s</u>	sized or Over-weight Ca	ans or Units		
-	-		sidential receptacle (ca	_		
		be closed, but the cor	its stated in Item 20, is npany transports the ma			
		\$7.80	(A) per dump.			
			he company will detern ate shall be stated on t			m.
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop box	es see item	207.	
		<u>ltem</u>	60 Overtime Periods			
•		•	g services, at customer and the following holida	•	ring overtime	
	New Years Day (Janu Memorial Day Independence Day (J		Labor Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (Dece	mber 25)		
			ay, the following Monda e preceding Friday sha			
	e recorded to the near until the time it returns		outes from the time the	company's v	vehicle leaves	
	al charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for o	vertime or holiday work	performed :	solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$70.57 \$70.57			
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
-					Effortive Dete	Moreh 4, 0040
issue Date:	January 15, 2018	(F	or Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		-

Tariff No.	27	_							-	6 Revised Page No.	٠.	23
	ompany Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> egistered Trade Name(s)											
Rates in this iter	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page). Rates in this item apply:											
residentia condomin (2) When requi recycling, condomin) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less thann/a residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.											
Rates below ap	ply in the following	service area:	Pierce County	as described in Ap	pendix A							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard Waste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and		Yard-Waste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling		Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*		Rate
Mini-can*	WG-R	\$13.85 (A)	\$7.14	\$20.99 (A)	\$6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-R	33.86 (A)	\$7.14	\$41.00	(A)	\$6.18
									_			
Mini-can*	WG-NR	14.85 (A)	7.14	21.99 (A)	6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-NR	34.86 (A)	7.14	42.00	(A)	6.18
One can*	WG-R	17.50 (A)	7.14	24.64 (A)	6.18	2-Over-sized*	WG-R	67.72 (A)	7.14	74.86	(A)	6.18
One can*	WG-NR	18.50 (A)	7.14	25.64 (A)	6.18	2-Over-sized*	WG-NR	69.72 (A)	7.14	76.86	(A)	6.18
Two cans*	WG-R	25.75 (A)	7.14	32.89 (A)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-R	15.04 (A)	7.14	22.18	(A)	6.18
Two cans*	WG-NR	27.75 (A)	7.14	34.89 (A)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	16.04 (A)	7.14	23.18	(A)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-R	35.86 (A)	7.14	43.00 (A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-R	19.00 (A)	7.14	26.14	(A)	6.18
Three Cans*	WG-NR	38.86 (A)	7.14	46.00 (A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	20.00 (A)	7.14	27.14	(A)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-R	47.06 (A)	7.14	54.20 (A)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-R	27.93 (A)	7.14	35.07	(A)	6.18
Four cans*	WG-NR	51.06 (A)	7.14	58.20 (A)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-NR	29.93 (A)	7.14	37.07	(A)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-R	57.12 (A)	7.14	64.26 (A)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	38.89 (A)	7.14	46.03	(A)	6.18
Five cans*	WG-NR	62.12 (A)	7.14	69.26 (A)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	41.89 (A)	7.14	49.03	(A)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-R	63.41 (A)	7.14	70.55 (A)	6.18	20-gallon cart	MG	9.21 (A)	7.14	16.35	(A)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-NR	69.41 (A)	7.14	76.55 (A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	MG	11.46 (A)	7.14	18.60	(A)	6.18
One can*	MG	10.55 (A)	7.14	17.69 (A)	6.18	65-gallon cart	MG	17.15 (A)	7.14	24.29	(A)	6.18
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	10.72	n/a	6.18	95-gallon cart	MG	24.01 (A)	7.14	31.15	(A)	6.18
Recycling only	LOWIX	11/a	10.72	II/a	0.10	33-gallon cart	IVIG	24.01 (A)	7.14	31.13	(^)	0.10
							1					
		+					+					
							-					
	Lee Codes: WG=Weekly (<u> </u>	┖					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Description/rules Customers will be	R=with recycling, I related to recycli related to yardway e charged for ser	ng program are aste program a	e shown on page 2 are shown on page even if fewer units	3. 24. are picked up (on a particular trip.						
N	receptacles out for	or collection.		o credit will be give			(040.00					
Note 4:		•		or 90-days or less		ŕ						
Note 5:			•	sed. For drop box		,	usea.					
Note *				ners and is being ph		U						
price adjustmen	eiving service will re at will be adjusted an				per month. Th	e commodity	Recyclir	ng service ra	ates on thi	is page expire on: Feb	ruary	<i>t</i> 28, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				(For Official Us	se Only)		Effect	ive Date:	March 1, 2018		
Docket No. TG-		Da	ate:		Ву:							

Tariff No.	27			3	Revised Page No.	24
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	: G-9			
	<u>Item</u>	100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (contin	nued from pre	evious page)	
Note 6:		narged for service requested given for partially filled car ollection.				
Note 7:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	tomated service routes: The outside the control of the outside the control of the outside the control of the co	driver, the driver is requ ne truck. The charge fo	ired to move		
Note 8:	The charge for an ocon a regular pickup is	ccasional extra residential b	ag, can, unit, toter, mini	-can, or micr	o-mini-can	
			Data par receptacle			
		Turns of recentsols	Rate per receptacle			
		Type of receptacle	per pickup \$4.34 (A)			
		32-gallon can or unit Mini-can	\$4.34 (A) \$4.34 (A)			
		Micro-minican	\$4.34 (A)			
		60-gallon toter	\$n/a			
		90-gallon toter	\$n/a			
		Bag	\$4.34 (A)			
		Yard Waste-32 gal unit Other	\$1.99			
Note 9:	Service will be rende Note: If customer re	rest no more than one pickured on the normal schedule quires service to be provide ups, Item 160, will apply.	ed pickup day for the are	ea in which th		
			Rate per receptacle			
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		20 Gallon Cart	\$10.33 (A)			
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$12.86 (A)			
		65 Gallon Cart	\$19.25 (A)			
		95 Gallon Cart	\$26.96 (A)			
Note 10:		erce County Code - All resident service. Thus residen				
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018		0551111		Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
		(Fo	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	27	_									6	Revised Page No.	27
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>									
		<u>l</u>	tem 105 M	ulti-family Se	ervice ·	- Monthly Ra	ates (continues on r	next page)					
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in Appe	ndix A										
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	ŀ	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Garbage and	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycling		Service	Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Recycling	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service*		Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Service*	Rate
One can*	WG-R	\$19.00 (A)	\$7.14	\$26.14	(A)	\$6.18	1-Over-sized*	WG-R	33.86	(A)	\$7.14	\$41.00 (A)	
One can*	WG-NR WG-R	19.75 (A) 29.81 (A)	7.14 7.14	26.89 36.95	(A)	6.18 6.18	1-Over-sized* 20-gallon cart	WG-NR	34.61 16.34	(A)	7.14 7.14	41.75 (A) 23.48 (A)	6.18 6.18
Two cans* Two cans*	WG-R WG-NR	29.81 (A) 30.56 (A)	7.14	37.70	(A)	6.18	20-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	17.09	(A)	7.14	23.46 (A) 24.23 (A)	
Three Cans*	WG-NK WG-R	43.90 (A)	7.14	51.04	(A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NIX	20.63	(A)	7.14	27.77 (A)	
Three Cans*	WG-NR	44.65 (A)	7.14	51.79	(A)	6.18	35-gallon cart	WG-NR	21.38	(A)	7.14	28.52 (A)	
Four cans*	WG-R	57.96 (A)	7.14	65.10	(A)	6.18	65-gallon cart	WG-R	32.34	(A)	7.14	39.48 (A)	
Four cans*	WG-NR	58.71 (A)	7.14	65.85	(A)	6.18		WG-NR	33.09	(A)	7.14	40.23 (A)	
Five cans*	WG-R	72.81 (A)	7.14	79.95	(A)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-R	47.64	(A)	7.14	54.78 (A)	
Five cans*	WG-NR	73.56 (A)	7.14	80.70	(A)	6.18	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	48.39	(A)	7.14	55.53 (A)	6.18
Six cans*	WG-R	87.13 (A)	7.14	94.27	(A)	6.18							
Six cans*	WG-NR	87.88 (A)	7.14	95.02	(A)	6.18	Recycl only				10.72		6.18
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note *	Description/rules re The charge includer yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of annually using the of Customers who sub For container service This service option	d in this rate for y are shown on pa bit (if applicable): \$.63 credit per m deferred account scribe to yard wa se items 240 or 2	g program are yardwaste is age 24. : Customers nonth. The cing method. aste service for the service of the service for the se	e shown on p \$N/A. Descriving se ommodity pri for 90-days of sed. For dro	ription/ ervice vice adj or less	vill receive a ustment will shall be assessed as service iten	a commodity be adjusted sessed a delivery for as 260 or 275 may b	be used.	ı				
Issued By:	Heather Garland							Recycl	ling servic	e rates	on this pa	ge expire on: Februar	y 28, 2019
issued by.										Effec	tive Date:	March 1, 2018	
•	January 15, 2018											maron 1, 2010	
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018 G-					(For Official	l Use Only)					Maron 1, 2010	

Tariff No.	27		3	Revised Page No.	28
	me/Permit Number: Murre	ey's Disposal Co., Inc G-	9		
	Item 105 Multi-family S	Service - Monthly Rates (continues on	next page)	
Service Area	: Pierce County as describe	ed in Appendix A			
Note 6:	Customers will be charge particular trip. No credit v fails to set receptacles ou	vill be given for partially fi		nits are picked up on a credits will be given if custo	mer
Note 7:	circumstances outside the	e control of the driver, the order to reach the truck.	e driver is requ	assess roll-out charges whe uired to move an automated or this roll-out service is: (see	cart or
Note 8:	The charge for an occasion pickup is:	onal extra can, unit, toter,	, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can on a regular	
		Type of receptacle	Rate per rec Per pickup	eptacle	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$4.34 (A)	
		Mini-can	\$4.34 (A)	
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.34 (A)	
		Yard Waste	\$1.99		
		60-gallon toter	n/a		
Note 9:		on the normal scheduled is service to be provided	pickup day foı	n an "on call" basis. If the area in which the custor normal scheduled pickup da	
			Rate per red	ceptacle	
		Type of receptacle	per pic		
		20 Gallon Cart		A)	
		Can/35 Gallon Cart		A)	
		65 Gallon Cart 95 Gallon Cart		A) A)	
		95 Gallott Cart	φ37.90 (/		
Note 10:				s that subscribe to curbside (a "mandatory-pay" but is a "v	
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				March 1, 2018
		(For	Official Use C	Only)	
Docket No. T	·G	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	27			6	Revised Page No.	29
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9			
<u> </u>	Item 105 Multi-fa	amily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previou	ıs page)		
	ltem will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile hom	e courts where service is t	oilled and paic	I by the	
			Rate per receptacle	Recycling	Charge	
		Type of receptacle	per pick up	per mo		
		20-gallon can or unit*	\$3.17 (A)	\$7.2		
Í		32-gallon can or unit*	\$4.02 (A)	\$7.2		
Í		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.50 (A)	\$7.2		
		35-gallon cart per unit 65-gallon cart per unit	\$4.34 (A)	\$7.2 \$7.2		
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$6.45 (A) \$9.00 (A)	\$7.2 \$7.2		
ı		95-gallon cart per unit	φ9.00 (A)	φ1.2	.0	
Customers e	Recycling credit/debit price adjustment of \$	will be charged an additional (if applicable): Customers (63 credit per month. The content accounting method.	receiving service will recei			
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custon	ners and is being phased o	out for existing	g customers.	
			Recycling se	rvice rates or	n this page expire on:	February 28, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Official Use Only,)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:			

Tariff No. 27				4	_Revised Page No	30		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9						
Item 105 Multi-Family Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
			Size or	Type of Containe	r			
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
First Pickup	\$ 25.74 (A)	\$ 36.12 (A)	\$ 45.58 (A)	\$ 86.69 (A)	\$ 121.90 (A)			
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 25.74 (A)	\$ 36.12 (A)	\$ 45.58 (A)	\$ 86.69 (A)	\$ 121.90 (A)			
Special Pickups	\$ 27.75 (A)	\$ 38.14 (A)	\$ 47.59 (A)	\$ 88.70 (A)	\$ 123.92 (A)			
Flat Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Minimum Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Temporary Service	A 00 10	Φ 00 10	0.00.10	00.10	Φ 00.40			
Initial Delivery	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42	\$ 39.42			
Pickup Rate	\$ 27.75 (A)	\$ 38.14 (A)	\$ 47.59 (A)	\$ 88.70 (A)	\$ 123.92 (A)			
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a			
Lost Containers:*	n/a	II/a	II/a	II/a	II/a			
Lost Containers.	\$ 604.92	\$ 655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61			
unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Note 2: Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is Note 3: If a container is not rea increments shall apply Customers receiving service will rec The commodity price adjustment wil Above rates include \$4.41 per yard, An additional charge of \$.75 per uni provide adequate recycling service	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.							
\$1.01 per pickup for ur	_		r containers					
*Lost container charge will apply if h Charge will be reversed if container								
			Recycling ser	vice rates on th	is page expire on:	: February 28, 2019		
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date: January 15, 2018		/E 25**			Effective Date:	March 1, 2018		
		(For Offic	cial Use Only)					
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:					

Tariff No. 27	_		2 Revised	Page No. 34
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	<u>, Inc G-9</u>		
	<u>!</u>	Item 120 Drums		
	Type of Servi Regular Route Service Special Pickup	\$23.4	Per Drum, Per Pickup 9 (A) 3 (A)	
	Item 130 Litt Customer-owned Reconsize or Type: Size or Type: Company-owned Reconsize or Type: Size or Type:	\$ n/a \$ n/a	Receptacle, Per Pickup a a Receptacle, Per Pickup a	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item		Loose and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>	
Regular Route:	1 to 4 cubic yards	Additional cubic yards	Minimum Charge	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over
Bulky Materials	Rate per yard \$23.30 (A)	Rate per yard \$23.30 (A)	Per Pickup \$23.30 (A)	8 feet n/a
Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load)	n/a \$23.30 (A)	n/a \$23.30 (A)	n/a \$23.30 (A)	n/a n/a
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: January 15, 2018	(Fo	or Official Use Only)	Effecti	ive Date: March 1, 2018
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

RECEIVED JAN 16, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180051

Tariff No.	27	_	_	2	Revised Page No.	40					
Company Name Registered Trad	/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9								
Registered Trad	e ivaille(s)										
		Item :	230 Disposal Fe	<u>ees</u>							
Charges in this i	Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.										
Dispos	sal site (name or lo	ocation)	Type of Ma	terial	Fee for D	Disposal					
2.000	LLC dba LR		MSW		\$157.38 (A)	per Ton					
	LLC dba LR		Appliance with F	reon	\$40.00 (A)	per Unit					
					. , ,	•					
	estos, etc.) or spec				cial commodities (tire Attach additional	es,					
Issued By: Hos	other Carland										
Issued By: Hea					Effective Date:	March 1, 2018					
issue Date. Jan	dary 13, 2010	(Fo	r Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)	Lifective Date.	Maion 1, 2010					
Docket No. TG-		·	-		By:						

Tariff No.	27					Revised Page No.	41
	Name/Permit Number: Murr I Trade Name(s)	ey's Disposal Co.	., Inc G-9				
					mpany's Vehicle		
				Company-owned			
		Rat	es stated per co	ontainer, per pic	кир		
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as describ	ed in Appendix A					
				Size or	Type of Containe	er	
Permanen	t Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
First Picl		\$21.33 (A)	\$29.50 (A)	\$36.76 (A)	\$69.05	\$95.44 (A)	
Each Ad	lditional Pickup	\$21.33 (A)	\$29.50 (A)	\$36.76 (A)	\$69.05	\$95.44 (A)	
Special I	Pickups	\$23.34 (A)	\$31.52 (A)	\$38.77 (A)	\$71.06	\$97.46 (A)	
Flat Mon	nthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Minimum	n Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary							
Initial De	elivery	\$39.42	\$39.42	\$39.42	\$39.42	\$39.42	
Pickup F		\$23.34 (A)	\$31.52 (A)	\$38.77 (A)	\$71.06	\$97.46 (A)	
	r Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Rent Per	r Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
		* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	* 055.00	A 705 74	A 050 07	* 4 050 04	
Lost Conta	ainers:	\$ 604.92	\$655.33	\$ 705.74	\$ 856.97	\$ 1,058.61	
Note 1: Note 2:	Permanent Service: Service unless local government re Customer will be charged f particular trip. No credit with Permanent Service: If rent	equires more freq for service reques Il be given for par	uent service or sted, even if few rtially-filled conta	unless putrescit er containers ar ainers.	oles are involved re serviced on a		
	be the same. If rent is not	shown, it is to be	included in the	rate for the first	pickup.	dot	
Note 3:	If a container is not ready a increments shall apply.	and the driver mu	st standby, the I	nourly rate in 15	minute		
Flat month	ly charges apply as defined i	n Item 75.					
Accessoria	al charges assessed (lids, un	locking, unlatchin	g, etc.)				
	\$1.01 per pickup for unlate	hing, unlocking g	ates and/or con	tainers.			
	ainer charge will apply if haule ersed if container is subsequ					arge	
		·	·				
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date	: January 15, 2018		(F. 0.**)			Effective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Officia	i Use Only)			
Docket No.	. TG	Date:		Ву	r:		

Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A	Tariff No.	27				4	Revised Pag	ge No.	42			
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service 32 gal can* 20-gal cant 35 gal cant 65 gal cant 85			rey's Disposal	Co., Inc G-9								
Size or Type of Container	Comica Ana	Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Permanent Service 32 gal can* 20-gal cart 35 gal cart 95 gal cart 5 gal	Service Are	ea. Pierce County as descrit	ей іп Аррепо	IIX A								
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Special Pickup Rate S4.09 A) S3.56 (A) S4.44 (A) S6.65 (A) S9.31 (A) Pickup Rate S4.09 A) S5.56 (A) S												
Special Pickups												
Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$4.09 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 32 gallon cart \$15.45 (A) 35-gallon cart \$19.26 (A) 65-gallon cart \$28.83 (A) 95-gallon cart \$40.35 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.31 (A) per unit. Note * This service option is not available to new customers and is being phased out for existing customers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.01 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 15, 2018		•	' '		· · · · · · · ·							
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 32 gallon can* \$17.71 (A) 20-gallon cart \$15.45 (A) 35-gallon cart \$19.26 (A) 65-gallon cart \$28.83 (A) 95-gallon cart \$40.35 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.31 (A) per unit. Note * This service option is not available to new customers and is being phased out for existing customers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.01 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 15, 2018			\$4.09 (A	<u>() </u>	\$	\$	\$					
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 32 gallon cant \$15.45 (A) 35-gallon cant \$19.26 (A) 65-gallon cart \$28.83 (A) 95-gallon cart \$28.83 (A) 95-gallon cart \$40.35 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.31 (A) per unit. Note * This service option is not available to new customers and is being phased out for existing customers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.01 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 15, 2018			# 4.00 (A	\	I o	Iφ	Io I					
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 32 gallon can* \$17.71 (A) 20-gallon cant \$15.45 (A) 35-gallon cart \$19.26 (A) 65-gallon cart \$28.83 (A) 95-gallon cart \$40.35 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup. Occasional extra units shall be charged at \$4.31 (A) per unit. Note * This service option is not available to new customers and is being phased out for existing customers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.01 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 15, 2018 Effective Date: March 1, 2018	Ріскир Ка	ate	\$4.09 (A	i) [\$	\$	\$	\$		l			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.01 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 15, 2018 (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Rates in this Item apply to commercial businesses. Minimum monthly charge: 32 gallon can * \$17.71 (A) 20-gallon cart \$15.45 (A) 35-gallon cart \$19.26 (A) 65-gallon cart \$28.83 (A) 95-gallon cart \$40.35 (A) Flat monthly charge may be assessed as defined in Item 75 and Item 80 for each weekly pickup.											
\$1.01 per pickup for unlatching, unlocking gates and/or containers. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: January 15, 2018 (For Official Use Only)		•			na is being ph	ased out for e	existing custome	ers.				
Issue Date: January 15, 2018 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: March 1, 2018												
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Heather Garland										
	Issue Date:	January 15, 2018					Effective D	oate:	March 1, 2018			
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For Officia	al Use Only)							
	Docket No.	TG	Date	e:		By:						

Tariff No. 27	-		R	Revised Page No.	44				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	osal Co., Inc. G	9 <u>-9</u>						
<u>Item 2</u>	Compacted M	er Service Du laterial (Custor tated per conta	ner-owned co						
Service Area: Pierce County as de	scribed in App	endix A							
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1			Size or Tv	ne of Container					
Permanent Service	Size or Type of Container 32 gal can								
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$78.33 (A)	\$142.12 (A		\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$84.38 (A)	\$148.17 (A	, , ,	\$				
Temporary Service	Ψ	Ç :: (· .)	V 10111 (11	γ=σσισι (ι ι)	*				
Pickup Rate	\$	\$84.38 (A)	\$148.17 (A) \$205.87 (A)	\$				
Accessorial charges assessed (lide An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 A flat monthly charge, per containe as described in Item 75.	will be assess	ed if customers			omputed				
If a company employee disconnec	ts/reconnects a	compactor a c	charge of \$6.6	60 per haul will be asses	ssed.				
ssued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 15, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018				
		(For Official Us	se Only)						
Docket No. TG	Г	Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 27			_ 2	Revised Page No	. 45			
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s)								
		ervice Dumped		<u>'ehicle</u>				
`		rial (Customer-ow d per container, p						
	rates states	a por contamor, p	o. pionap					
Service Area: Pierce County as describ	oed in Appendix A	A						
Compaction Ratio 3:1		Siz	e or Type of Co					
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard			
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$99.68 (A)	\$136.04 (A)	\$168.71 (A)	\$251.10 (A)	\$			
Special Pickups Temporary Service	\$105.73 (A)	\$142.09 (A)	\$174.76 (A)	\$257.15 (A)	\$			
Pickup Rate	\$105.73 (A)	\$142.09 (A)	\$174.76 (A)	\$257.15 (A)	\$			
- Total Tate	ψ.σσσ ()	ψ. i=iσσ (/ i/	ψ ψ (, ,)	Ψ=01110 (/ ι/)	14			
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.								
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed.								
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date: January 15, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018			
Sandary 19, 2010	(For	Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)		, 2010			
Docket No. TG	Date: _		By:					

Tariff No.	27			_2	Revised Page N	o	46	
Company Nai Registered Tr		Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9					
			Service Dump aterial (Customer ated per containe	-owned containe				
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	scribed in Appendix A						
Compaction Ratio 4:1 Size or Type of Container								
Permanent S		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard Yard		
	duled Pickup	\$	\$172.64 (A)	\$227.05 (A)	\$323.46 (A) \$	\$		
Special Pic		\$	\$178.69 (A)	\$233.10 (A)	\$329.51 (A) \$	\$		
Temporary S		*	ψ	Ψ=σσ::σ (/ ι/	ψο <u>σοιοι</u> (π.) ψ	14		
Pickup Rate		\$	\$178.69 (A)	\$233.10 (A)	\$329.51 (A) \$	\$		
An initial deliv A flat monthly described in I	Customer will be che particular trip. No contained the particular trip.	ment requires more fre harged for service reque credit will be given for posts, s, unlocking, unlatching will be assessed if custer, for permanent regulates/ ts/reconnects a compacts	ested, even if few artially-filled conta g, etc.) stomers request d arly scheduled cus	er containers are ainers. elivery of a comparts	serviced on a actor. made if computed as			
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				Effective Date	e: Mar	ch 1, 2018	
	, -, -	(For Official Use C	Only)			,	
		·						
Docket No. To	G	Date:		By:				

Tariff No.	27	<u>-</u>		2	Revised P	age No.	47		
	ne/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	G-9					
Registered Tra	ade Name(s)								
	Item :	255 Container	Service [Dumped in Comr	oanv's Vehicle				
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)									
Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area:	Pierce County as des	scribed in Apper	ndix A						
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard		
Each Sched		\$	\$	\$246.36 (A)		\$	\$		
Special Pick	<u> </u>	\$	\$	\$252.41 (A)	. ,	\$	\$		
Temporary S	•	Ψ	14	+====================================	\$3011.12 (7.1)	Ψ	—		
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$252.41 (A)	\$357.42 (A)	\$	\$		
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.									
Acceptain about	Flat monthly charge								
Accessorial ci	narges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unio	attriing, etc.)					
An initial deliv	ery charge of \$39.42	will be assessed	d if custome	rs request delive	ery of a compa	ctor.			
A flat monthly described in It	charge, per containe em 75.	r, for permanent	regularly so	cheduled custom	ers may be ma	ade if comp	uted as		
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed.									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
_									
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018				Effe	ctive Date:	March 1, 2018		
		(1	For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. To	G	D-	ıto:		D.				
DOCKELING. 1	J	Dа			Бу				

Tariff No. 27				4 R	evised Page No.	48			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's	Disposal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$98.18 (A)	\$181.81 (A)		\$				
Special Pickups	\$	\$104.23 (A)	\$187.86 (A)		\$				
Temporary Service				, ,					
Pickup Rate	\$	\$104.23 (A)	\$187.86 (A)	\$265.41 (A)	\$				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed.									
The commodity price adjustment wi Above rates include \$4.41 per yard,	•	, 0		ounting method.					
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 15, 2018				Effective Date:	March 1, 2018				
		(For Official Use	Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 27		4	Revised Pa	age No.	49				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9								
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container) Applies only to services provided to Multi-Family residence Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A									
Compaction Ratio 3:1		Size or Type of (
Permanent Service			S Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup				\$	\$				
Special Pickups	\$132.19 (A) \$181.78 (A) \$	227.68 (A)	336.53 (A)	\$	\$				
Temporary Service		227 22 (4)	200 50 (4)	•					
Pickup Rate	\$132.19 (A) \$181.78 (A) \$	227.68 (A)	336.53 (A)	\$	\$				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$39.42 will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.60 per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$.31 credit per yard per pick-up.									
The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$4.41 per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.									
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: January 15, 2018			Effect	ive Date:	March 1, 2018				
	(For Official Use	Only)							
Docket No. TG	Date:	1	Ву:						

RECEIVED JAN 16, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180051

Tariff No.	27	_			4 R	evised Page No	o. <u>50</u>
, ,	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal (Co., Inc G-9				
Service Area	ı: Pierce County as d	Compacted Mat Applies only to Rat	tainer Service Derial with recycling services provide es stated per cont	(Customer-ow d to Multi-Fami	vned container) lly residence		
		- Appendix					
Compaction Permanent		00	2 Vord		r Type of Conta		Vord
	eduled Pickup	32 gal ca	3 Yard \$225.55 (A)	4 Yard \$297.61	6 Yard \$429.30 (A	Yard	Yard \$
Special Pi		\$ \$	\$231.61 (A)	\$303.66	\$435.35 (A		\$
Temporary		Ψ	Ψ201.01 (/1)	Ψ000.00	Ψ-100.00 (/ (-) Ψ	ĮΨ
Pickup Ra		\$	\$231.61 (A)	\$303.66	\$435.35 (A	.) \$	\$
An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company	particular trip. No created assessed (lict very charge of \$39.42) y charge, per contain Item 75.	ds, unlocking, unlated 2 will be assessed if er, for permanent rea ets/reconnects a com	ning, etc.) customers reques gularly scheduled	t delivery of a c customers may f \$6.60 per hau	be made if con	ed.	
	dity price adjustment					up.	
Above rates	include \$4.41 per yar	d, per pick-up for red	cycling service.				
			Recycling service	e rates on thi	s page expire o	on: February 2	8, 2019
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	January 15, 2018		(For Official U	loo Onlish	Ef	fective Date:	March 1, 2018
			(For Oπicial C	ise Only)			
Docket No. 7	ΓG	Date:		By	y:		

Tariff No.	27	_		4	_	Revised Pa	ge No.		51
Company Na Registered T	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	oosal Co., In	oc G-9					
	(Compacted Ma Applies only Ra	terial with re to services p ates stated p	ce Dumped in occurrence (Custome orovided to Multi-Fer container, per	er-ov Fam	vned container ily residence			
Service Area:	: Pierce County as de	escribed in App	oendix A						
Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container									
Permanent S		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard	Ya	ırd
	duled Pickup	\$	\$	\$344.06 (A)			\$	\$	
Special Pic		\$	\$	\$350.11 (A)		\$502.74 (A)	\$	\$	
Temporary S			T.				_	I 4	
Pickup Rat	e	\$	\$	\$350.11 (A)	1	\$502.74 (A)	\$	\$	
An initial delive A flat monthly described in I	unless local governing Customer will be charged particular trip. No contain the charges assessed (lice of the charge) of \$39.42 or charge, per contain them 75. employee disconnected acceiving service will reference to the contain the	arged for servinedit will be given des, unlocking, unlo	ice requester ren for partia unlatching, er sed if custon ent regularly a compactor	d, even if fewer cally-filled contained tc.) mers request delive scheduled custour a charge of \$6.6	very	of a compactors may be made	iced on a or. e if compute assessed.	ed as	
	ity price adjustment v								
Above rates i	nclude \$4.41 per yar	d, per pick-up	for recycling	service.					
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2019									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:						Fffer	ctive Date:	March 1	2018
looue Date.	January 10, 2010		(For Ot	fficial Use Only)		LITE	ouve Date.	IVIGIOII I	, 2010
Docket No. T	G		Date:			By:			